



Accelerating Business

AGC Networks Limited
501, 5th Floor, Building No. 9,
Airoli Knowledge Park,
MIDC Industrial Area
Airoli, Navi Mumbai 400 708
T - +91 22 6661 7272
www.agcnetworks.com

AGC/SD/SE/2021/179

November 16, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001	Corporate Relationship Department National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051
---	---

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement clippings pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

Ref.: Scrip code BSE: 500463/NSE: AGCNET

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith clippings of the Newspaper Advertisement(s) published today, November 16, 2021, in The Free Press Journal, *english edition* and Navshakti, *marathi edition* with respect to Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of AGC Networks Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter/half-year ended September 30, 2021 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Sunday, November 14, 2021.

This is for your information, record and necessary action.

Thanking You,

For **AGC Networks Limited**

Aditya Goswami
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: As above

SYNCOM FORMULATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Off.: 7, Niraj Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093 Works: 256-257, Sector 1, Pitampur, (Dhar) E-mail: finance@sfli.in, Website: www.sfli.in - CIN: L24239MH1988PLC047759			
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ending	Comparing 3 Months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)			
Total income from operations	5293.69	10420.63	6585.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	730.06	1447.03	1253.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	730.06	1450.51	1253.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	562.18	1101.94	923.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	514.07	1124.27	900.08
Equity Share Capital	8299.53	8299.53	7806.52
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic:	0.06	0.14	0.12
Diluted:	0.06	0.13	0.12

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the http://www.bseindia.com and the company website http://www.sfli.in

For, SYNCOM FORMULATIONS (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
KEDARIMAL SHANKARILAL BANIKIA
CHAIRMAN & WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00023050

Dated: 13th November, 2021
Place : Indore

IndiaRF		INDIA RESURGENCE ARC PRIVATE LIMITED	
A Piramal Enterprises & Bain Capital Credit Partnership		3rd Floor, Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013. T: 022-68608500 / 68608501. CIN: U67190MH2016PTC272471	
POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)			
The undersigned being the authorised officer of India Resurgence ARC Private Limited ('India RF'), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 with corporate identification number U67190MH2016PTC272471, registered as an asset reconstruction company pursuant to section 3 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, having its registered office at 3rd Floor, Unit 304, Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ('SARFAESI Act, 2002') and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ('Enforcement Rules') issued a demand notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 dated 20th July 2021 calling upon the borrowers/guarantors Mr. Anil Singh Sardarilal Arora / Mrs. Harpreet Kaur Anil Singh Arora (collectively referred to as the 'Borrower') to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 57,89,110/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) due as on 30th June 2021 (along with future interest computable till the date of payment in full) within 60 days from the date of the said notice. As the notices had returned undelivered the Authorised officer had carried out a publication of the 13(2) notice in the Free Press Journal and Navshakti Newspapers on 23rd August 2021. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the immovable property 'Secured Asset' described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 8 of the Enforcement Rules, on this 12th day of November of the year 2021. The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the Secured Asset and any dealings with the Secured Asset will be subject to the charge of India RF for an amount Rs. 61,17,025 (Rupees Sixty One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Twenty Five Only) as on 31st October 2021 and interest thereon. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.			
Description of the Immovable Property Flat No.304, 3rd Floor, Wing 'F', Atlanta Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, Village Valnai, Marve Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064 having carpet area of 436 sq.ft and build up area of 580 sq.ft. Bounded as under:			
On the North by: Vastav Tower		On the East by: Residential Building	
On the South by: Nalanda Building		On the West by: Manali Building	
Date: 12 November 2021		Authorised Officer:	
Place: Mumbai		India Resurgence ARC Private Limited	

AGC NETWORKS LIMITED						
Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708. CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652						
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Six-months ended		
	Unaudited			Unaudited		
	30/09/2021	30/06/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020	31/03/2021
	Restated		Restated			
Total income from operations	1,345.29	1,195.22	1,217.89	2,540.51	2,211.75	4,674.02
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, loss on financial liability, exceptional items and tax	14.95	18.63	54.07	33.58	64.25	182.14
Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and Tax)	14.43	36.13	48.77	50.56	63.09	127.68
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	11.39	32.78	35.93	44.17	44.40	95.99
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	10.50	31.12	34.43	41.62	39.86	78.09
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	0.55	30.53	45.37	31.08	64.09	193.59
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	55.19	57.32	104.25	112.51	162.22	351.72
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	32.81	32.53	29.82	32.81	29.82	32.53
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						174.17
Earnings per share of Rs.10 each before exceptional items:						
Basic (in Rs.)	4.16*	10.60*	15.88*	14.75*	19.66*	36.62
Diluted (in Rs.)	4.08*	10.35*	14.96*	14.45*	18.44*	34.43
Earnings per share of Rs.10 each after exceptional items:						
Basic (in Rs.)	3.23*	9.57*	11.56*	12.78*	13.39*	26.05
Diluted (in Rs.)	3.16*	9.34*	10.90*	12.53*	12.53*	24.49

* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financials results for the six months ended 30 September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- These interim consolidated financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules thereafter and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

Westerly Retail Private Limited					
Registered Office: Seawoods Grand Central Mall, Mall Management office, Lower Ground Floor, Plot No.R-1, Sector 40, Seawoods Railway Station, Navi Mumbai - 400 706 (Maharashtra) Tel. No. 022-62805000. E-mail: harsha.gome@newsmalls.com, website: www.newsmalls.com					
CIN No: U45201MH2016FTC282287					
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in millions			
		Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended on 31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	226.16	431.52	356.90	1,005.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(333.40)	(664.74)	(672.11)	(1,267.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(333.40)	(664.74)	(672.11)	(1,267.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(329.39)	(656.75)	(679.50)	(1,243.06)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(330.73)	(658.21)	(679.66)	(1,240.93)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	454.00	454.00	454.00	454.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,345.32)	(3,345.32)	(2,125.85)	(2,687.11)
8	Securities Premium Account	3,321.00	3,321.00	3,321.00	3,321.00
9	Net Worth	429.68	429.68	1,649.15	1,087.89
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,510.56	14,510.56	13,652.97	13,816.49
11	Debt Equity Ratio	33.77	33.77	8.28	12.70
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic	(7.26)	(14.47)	(14.97)	(27.38)
	(b) Diluted	(7.26)	(14.47)	(14.97)	(27.38)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage ratio	0.19	0.19	0.26	0.29
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.09)	(0.08)	(0.04)	0.02

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Westerly Retail Private Limited
Sd/-
Vikram Garg
DIN: 02782693

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12/11/2021

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Unaudited financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Six-months ended		
	Unaudited			Unaudited		
	30/09/2021	30/06/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020	31/03/2021
Total income from operations	60.35	84.14	56.01	144.49	113.68	249.54
(Loss) / profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations and tax	(1.58)	12.30	(0.25)	10.72	(5.36)	(0.61)
Net (loss) / profit for the period / year	(1.66)	12.64	(0.11)	10.98	(6.38)	(1.86)
Total Comprehensive (loss) / income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income / (loss) after tax)	(1.56)	12.82	0.27	11.26	(6.13)	(1.54)
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	0.24	9.47	3.73	9.71	0.00	13.32
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	32.81	32.53	29.82	32.81	29.82	32.53
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						244.11
Earnings / (loss) per share of Rs.10 each:						
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.51)*	3.89*	(0.04)*	3.37*	(2.14)*	(0.62)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.51)*#	3.80*	(0.04)*#	3.30*	(2.14)*#	(0.62)#

* Not annualised

The effect of 145,359, 424,705 and 476,781 potential equity shares outstanding as at 30 September 2021, 31 March 2021 and 30 September 2020, respectively, is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted (loss) / earnings per share.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financials results for the six months ended 30 September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- These interim standalone financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments rules thereafter and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14 November 2021.

For and on behalf of the board
Sanjeev Verma
Whole-time Director
DIN: 06871685

Place: Dallas, Texas, The United States of America
Date: 14 November 2021

PLATINUM INFRADEVELOPMENT PRIVATE LIMITED									
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	261.26	354.12	1,134.91	2,386.12	15.83	19.09	10.06	16,338.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(4.87)	(9.79)	(9.23)	(266.97)	4.38	2.72	(0.63)	(40.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.87)	(9.79)	(9.23)	(266.97)	4.38	2.72	(0.63)	(40.40)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.87)	(9.79)	(9.23)	(266.97)	4.39	2.74	(0.63)	(271.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.87)	(9.79)	(9.23)	(266.97)	4.39	2.74	(0.63)	(271.77)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share is Rs.10)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (As per balance sheet date)	307.49	308.74	576.27	318.54	413.07	413.93	939.22	662.72
8	Net worth	308.49	309.74	577.27	319.54	414.07	414.93	940.22	663.72
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt *	11,213.74	11,213.74	12,208.71	11,512.04	18,571.03	18,571.03	18,536.28	11,512.04
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	36.35	36.20	21.15	36.03	44.85	44.76	19.71	17.34
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)								
	(a) Basic	(49)	(98)	(92)	(2,670)	42	24	(6)	(2,658)
	(b) Diluted	(49)	(98)	(92)	(2,670)	42	24	(6)	(2,658)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.03	1.02	1.00	0.91	0.02	0.01	-	4.56
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.98	0.97	0.99	0.90	1.00	1.00	-	0.99

* Consist of Secured Non Convertible Debentures.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly & annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.
- The financial results of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended as on 30th September 2021 has been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th November 2021. The above results were also subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.
- The impact of Covid-19 pandemic was felt across the economy and the business segments. Consequent to significant opening up of the economic activity in the country, the demand for the company's products has improved compared to that during the initial phases of Covid-19 including the lockdown period. All the business segments of the Company have substantially recovered. In preparation of these financial statements, the Company has taken into account both the current situation and likely future developments.

Place: Mumbai.
Date: 14th November, 2021.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Platinum InfraDevelopment Private Limited
Gurminder Singh Seena
Director
DIN: 02834327

REGD OFFICE: 801 & 802, PENINSULA HEIGHTS, C.D. BARFWALA MARG, JUHU LANE, ANDHERI WEST MUMBAI - 400 058
TEL: 022 - 2621 6000 | WEBSITE: WWW.PLATINUMCORP.IN | CIN: U70102MH2015PTC262198

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED							
Regd Office No.21/22, "LOHA BHAVAN" P. D. Mello Road, Mumbai 400009 CIN: L9999MH1962PLC012549 Website: www.tulivedevelopers.com Telephone No.044-28230222 E-Mail: atul.gupta@gmail.com							
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	UN AUDITED					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	PREVIOUS YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	(2.82)	-	(7.95)	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items before tax)	(20.98)	(13.02)	(13.02)	(34.00)	(21.87)	(61.26)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(20.98)	(13.02)	(13.02)	(34.00)	(21.87)	(61.26)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period /year after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(20.98)	(13.02)	(13.02)	(34.00)	(21.87)	(61.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Loss/ income for the period (comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20.98)	(13.02)	(13.02)	(34.00)	(21.87)	(61.26)
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per share)	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve Net)	4763.49	4763.49	4824.75	4763.49	4824.75	4763.49
8	Earnings per share of Rs.10 each (in Rupees)						
	(a) Basic	(0.97)	(0.60)	(0.60)	(1.58)	(1.02)	(2.84)
	(b) Diluted	(0.97)	(0.60)	(0.60)	(1.58)	(1.02)	(2.84)

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The full format of half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's web site at www.tulivedevelopers.com.
- The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2021
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Statement of Financial Results for the half year ended 30.09.2021 and has issued a limited review report

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
ATUL GUPTA
Director
DIN: 01608328

Place: Chennai -600006
Date : 14.11.2021

FUTURE RETAIL LIMITED									
CIN: L51909MH2007PLC268269									

